Indiana Borough American Rescue Plan Funding Poll #2 SurveyMonkey

Q1 Are you a resident of Indiana Borough, Pennsylvania?

Answered: 201 Skipped: 0
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Indiana Borough American Rescue Plan Funding Poll #2

SurveyMonkey

Q2 Which option for Water and Sewer Infrastructure do you feel is most
important?Please rank yours answers in order with "1" being the most

important.

Answered: 196  Skipped: 5

Water and Sewer Infrastructure

N
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Water and Sewer Infrastructure

100%

SEWER LATERAL ASSISTANCE SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT STORMWATER TOTAL
PROGRAM ENHANCEMENTS REMEDIATION
1 16.92% 24.10% 58.97%
33 a7 115 195
2 31.61% 39.38% 29.02%
61 76 56 193
3 47.89% 35.26% 16.84%
91 67 32 190
# OTHER IDEAS (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 The Police Department is #1 12/20/2021 3:07 PM
2 Money to police department to fix the drug problem 12/20/2021 3:02 PM
3 It would be nice to know the details of these options. 12/19/2021 9:51 AM
4 Those of us living along Marsh Run in Indiana, PA have had to endure flooding, sometimes 12/9/2021 4:57 PM
severe flooding, over the years. Here is an opportunity to improve water flow through our town,
previously not possible due to lack of funding.
5 Pay your employees who work in that department a better wage. 12/8/2021 5:33 AM
6 Actually | feel the street lights are a very important part of the infrastructure. The street lights 11/29/2021 4:23 PM

in the borough have outlived their useful life and need to be replaced with more energy efficient
lights that produce more light and brighter light. Some street lights (in my Ward 2) produce
such poor light they are almost useless.
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Sanitary Sewer Main improvements

Regularly clear all creeks of downed trees, branches and any other debris impeding water flow.
SOUTH 15TH ST. & CHURCH ST BETWEEN S. 15TH & S. 16TH STREETS

Guidelines say "broadband" fits in this category; I'd rate that #3.

Unsure, | don’'t know enough about this question.

Grants to update lines in homes. So many old homes with original lines.

Replace drains and repave roads so water actually runs into drains

Fix the flooding issue fix the drains, fix marsh run clean it out build walls up banks

Invest in emergency services. Ems and Fire

Honestly, | think the experts need to advise on this question. | have no idea which of these
three options is more urgent or necessary.
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11/18/2021 8:25 AM
11/18/2021 8:15 AM
11/13/2021 10:36 AM
11/11/2021 10:56 PM
11/11/2021 10:43 AM
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11/10/2021 4:26 PM
11/10/2021 4:24 PM
11/10/2021 4:20 PM
11/10/2021 3:53 PM



Indiana Borough American Rescue Plan Funding Poll #2 SurveyMonkey

Q3 Which option for Housing and Neighborhoods do you feel is most
important? Please rank yours answers in order with "1" being the most
important.

Answered: 197  Skipped: 4

Housing and Neighborhoods
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Housing and Neighborhoods
FOOD PROGRAMS HOME REPAIR AND RENOVATIONS PROGRAM RENT, MORTGAGE AND UTILITY AID TOTAL

1 20.81% 53.81% 25.38%
41 106 50 197
2 40.31% 21.99% 37.70%
77 42 72 191
3 38.22% 25.65% 36.13%
73 49 69 191
# OTHER IDEAS (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Stopping the drug problems in low income housing is #1. 12/20/2021 3:07 PM
2 Get the drugs out of the community. More police patrols where they actually get out of their 12/20/2021 3:02 PM
cars
3 Settle the contract with the public works department. I'm embarrassed and ashamed by the 12/8/2021 5:33 AM
Borough that these people haven't had a contract in 2 years. What are you doing about it?
4 All the above for SENIOR CITIZENS. 12/5/2021 2:51 AM
5 Indiana Free Library 11/29/2021 2:24 PM
6 Sidewalk repair, replacement, widening, enforcement 11/16/2021 11:08 AM
7 Park, green area, sidewalk, bike lane; rent to owner programs. 11/11/2021 10:56 PM
8 For residents of Indiana who own and live in their own homes, | am for home repair and 11/11/2021 3:12 PM
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renovation assistance. However, there are a lot of landlords who do not live here and operate
rundown, barely legal rental units, especially for students. Giving money to these people is a
betrayal of the people of Indiana.

Hire more police!

Create affordable housing for families that aren’t the projects. Like starter houses. Most
houses are college rentals.

Help in repairs for the elderly
Repairs for homes flooded constantly from marsh run
Invest in emergency services. Ems and Fire

Please adopt any program that prevents real estate speculation and rental home slumlords
from buying up properties in the borough. The house behind me is owned by a landlord who
owns SIX other homes in the borough. The property is poorly maintained, and there is a high
turnover of tenants. Also, it is very noisy and seems to operate as a machine shop. Another
home two doors down on Washington street has been abandoned since before | moved into
this neighborhood in 2000. It is a public hazard.
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11/11/2021 1:10 AM
11/10/2021 6:37 PM

11/10/2021 4:26 PM
11/10/2021 4:24 PM
11/10/2021 4:20 PM
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Indiana Borough American Rescue Plan Funding Poll #2

SurveyMonkey

Q4 Which option for Premium Pay for Essential Workers do you feel is
most important?Please rank yours answers in order with "1" being the

most important.

Answered: 195  Skipped: 6
Premium Pay for Essential Workers
1
2
3
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Premium Pay for Essential Workers

80%

90% 100%

PRIVATE SECTOR EMPLOYEES (VIA GRANTS TO PUBLIC SECTOR UNEMPLOYMENT TOTAL
EMPLOYERS) EMPLOYEES BENEFITS
1 40.51% 47.18% 12.31%
79 92 24 195
2 36.70% 40.43% 22.87%
69 76 43 188
3 19.57% 16.30% 64.13%
36 30 118 184
# OTHER IDEAS (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 The public entities already have an overflow of money and misuse it regularly(l.E. New Bus 12/10/2021 10:28 AM
Garage on Rose St. ).
2 none of the above 12/9/2021 2:34 PM
3 You have the perfect opportunity to pay the employees of the Borough with these funds and 12/8/2021 5:33 AM
settle their contract. Do it!
4 Every persons livelihood is ESSENTIAL to them and efforts should be made to preserve their 12/5/2021 2:51 AM
freedom to work/operate/run a business unencumbered by unconstitutional mandates and
regulations.
5 Provide a large grant to Citizens Ambulance Service 11/29/2021 11:46 AM
6 Don't give grants to private companies without making sure the money only goes to 11/18/2021 12:53 PM
employees.

6/15



10
11
12

13

14
15
16

Indiana Borough American Rescue Plan Funding Poll #2

| do not approve either of the other 2 choices

Unless the money is going directly to essential workers, it shouldn't be done unless all workers
of a business receiving the grant are informed of its intention and amount. That distribution
should not be left to the owner.

No more unemployment benefits
Give raises to the police!!!
Boro shouldn’t be involved in this

No money should be given to employers to decide how to disburse. They will use that money
for everything but what it is intended for. Send it directly to essential employees by having
them apply and show proof of employment between the eligibility dates. I've seen this happen
over and over again. It never gets in the hands of who it’s intended for.

You need to fix the unemployment office to be more accessible to the public. Right now,
people aren’t getting their compensation because their “new” computer system doesn’t work
and no one can reach a live person to talk to.

Invest in emergency services. Ems and Fire
We should employ people as public sector employees with pensions and benefits.

No comment
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11/12/2021 4:06 PM
11/11/2021 3:12 PM

11/11/2021 10:43 AM
11/11/2021 1:10 AM
11/10/2021 7:13 PM
11/10/2021 6:37 PM

11/10/2021 5:20 PM

11/10/2021 4:20 PM
11/10/2021 3:53 PM
11/10/2021 3:37 PM



Indiana Borough American Rescue Plan Funding Poll #2 SurveyMonkey

Q5 Which option for Support for Small Businesses do you feel is most
important?Please rank yours answers in order with "1" being the most
important.

Answered: 196  Skipped: 5

Support for Small Businesses
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Support for Small Businesses
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COUNSELING LOAN AND/OR GRANT PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT TOTAL
PROGRAMS PROGRAMS (PPE)
8.67% 76.53% 14.80%
17 150 29 196
42.19% 18.75% 39.06%
81 36 75 192
47.37% 8.42% 44.21%
90 16 84 190
OTHER IDEAS (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

Need to have patrons to a business to have a need for PPE. Can't have either with lockdowns 12/10/2021 10:28 AM
and shutdowns.

More office space options in the borough! We have 5 hookah spots and tattoo parlors 12/9/2021 3:04 PM
downtown...what about telling landlords to lower the rent so small businesses can get those

none of the above 12/9/2021 2:34 PM
Co-Op opportunities to draw people to small businesses 12/9/2021 9:36 AM
See above. 12/8/2021 5:33 AM
No more shutdowns or mandates or invasions of privacy. 12/5/2021 2:51 AM
Give large grant to Citizens Ambulance Service 11/29/2021 11:46 AM
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Indiana Borough American Rescue Plan Funding Poll #2 SurveyMonkey

8 Loans only 11/16/2021 11:08 AM

9 Earmark the money to pay employees more. Service jobs are poverty jobs. People aren’t 11/10/2021 6:37 PM
willing to kill themselves for wages that can’t sustain their needs. If small businesses can get
grants to raise wages it will help them staff their businesses.

10 Invest in emergency services. Ems and Fire 11/10/2021 4:20 PM
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Indiana Borough American Rescue Plan Funding Poll #2 SurveyMonkey

Q6 Which option for Aide Recovery of Healthcare Sector do you feel is
most important?Please rank yours answers in order with "1" being the

most important.

Answered: 199  Skipped: 2

Aide Recovery of Healthcare Sector
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CITIZENS' AMBULANCE MENTAL HEALTH & SUBSTANCE VACCINE, TESTING AND CONTACT TOTAL
SERVICE FUNDING USE SERVICES TRACING EFFORTS
50.25% 32.16% 17.59%
100 64 35 199
29.38% 53.09% 17.53%
57 103 34 194
21.20% 17.93% 60.87%
39 33 112 184
OTHER IDEAS (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
More funding should go to mental health than substance abuse.. 12/20/2021 4:40 PM
Getting drugs off the streets would increase the health of the Borough. 12/20/2021 3:07 PM

As these recent times of uncertainty, hospitals being over run, over worked, etc... why not use 12/19/2021 9:51 AM

a facility (empty mall spaces, warehouses, hotels on the brink of closure) that has been closed
or on the verge of closure a create / build a specialty center / facility to test,vaccinate, treat,
and recover patients that are diagnosed with the multiple current and expanding viruses and
future variants. This would allow HCP to streamline and focus on vital hospital and emergency
infrastructure.

Narcan is administered over and over to repeat offenders, at the cost of tax money. 12/10/2021 10:28 AM

Epinephrine and Insulin are still hundreds of dollars. We need to better protect those that need
meds to survive, not those willfully abusing themselves.
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I'm glad Citizens' Ambulance is one of the choices given here. We have a critical situation with
Citizens' that needs to be addressed. There is an alarmingly small percentage of households
who are members of Citizens' Ambulance. They have said that part of their funding problems
could be resolved if more people joined. The annual membership cost is small. | don't
understand why all households can't be assessed the amount of a membership every year to
keep an ambulance service in our community.

See above

Freedom from mandates and invasion of privacy.

Large grant to Citizens Ambulance Service

| am shocked that contact tracing is even on your radar. Shame on you! Fight for our freedom!
Both of these are great choices.

Contact tracing? Is that being done for Influenza? Probably not because it's not a labeled
pandemic. What about contact tracing for HIV, std’s or secondary smoke induced asthma? I'll
wait for your answer.... And what is your endpoint for tracing? County, zip code, state or
country?! Think about this please. Spend $ on Infrastructure and roads. Those will be here in
50 years, this particular virus won't be.

Mental health access is incredibly poor in our area.
Mental health in prevention and recovery programs not just meaning narcan

Invest in emergency services. Ems and Fire
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12/9/2021 4:57 PM

12/8/2021 5:33 AM
12/5/2021 2:51 AM
11/29/2021 11:46 AM
11/15/2021 8:43 AM
11/11/2021 10:43 AM
11/11/2021 7:29 AM

11/10/2021 6:37 PM
11/10/2021 4:26 PM
11/10/2021 4:20 PM



Indiana Borough American Rescue Plan Funding Poll #2

SurveyMonkey

Q7 Which option for Investment in Outdoor Spaces do you feel is most
important?Please rank yours answers in order with "1" being the most

important.
Answered: 200  Skipped: 1
Investment in Outdoor Spaces
1 N
> I
;I
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. Playgrounds . Public parks Sidewalks
Investment in Outdoor Spaces
PLAYGROUNDS PUBLIC PARKS SIDEWALKS TOTAL
1 16.00% 29.00% 55.00%
32 58 110 200
2 38.07% 46.19% 15.74%
75 91 31 197
3 44.85% 25.26% 29.90%
87 49 58 194
# OTHER IDEAS (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 It seems the sidewalk is replaced on Philly St. annually. Perhaps better planning would prevent ~ 12/10/2021 10:28 AM
this and the funds could be allocated to other areas.
2 See above 12/8/2021 5:33 AM
3 Veterans memorials. Life size nativity display for Christmas. Patriotic projects celebrating 12/5/2021 2:51 AM

American Revolutionary War Heroes. Picnic tables, pavilions, flower beds and boxes.

4 The sidewalks are atrocious in many parts of the borough. I'd like to see as an example of an
acceptable sidewalk is the repairs done where gas line upgrades were made. They did a
perfect job constructing new sidewalks where the previous ones had to be demolitions.
Residential area sidewalks are a major trip hazard. A survey of the town should be done to
identify where sidewalks should be replaced.

5 Taking care of trees in the borough. Trimming,topping,removing and replacing dead trees.

6 Fix the Skate/Bike park.
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bike lanes, bike racks, time-share biking program

Please invest in a protected bike lane jointly with White township to allow cyclists to safely
gain access to businesses up to Walmart. I've been harassed, punishment passed and nearly
hit so many times there | can't even count them. All businesses along that road up to walmart
are essentially inaccessible without a car, which many residents and students don't have.

More bike lanes for bike friendly roads would be nice

As a young mom with strolllers the side walks are the worst to maneuver uneven and
crumbling

Invest in emergency services. Ems and Fire

Dog park
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11/11/2021 10:56 PM
11/11/2021 3:12 PM

11/10/2021 6:02 PM
11/10/2021 4:26 PM

11/10/2021 4:20 PM
11/10/2021 2:31 PM



